

## St John's College

Physical Address 85 Hillcrest Road Hillcrest Hamilton 3216

> Postal Address PO Box 11086 Hillcrest Hamilton 3251 New Zealand

Tel 07 856 7091 Fax 07 856 3880

## INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES AND CHARGES 2025 (Publication Date: 26 March 2024)

The tuition fees and costs for a full academic year are detailed below. All costs are quoted in New Zealand dollars and are inclusive of GST (Goods and Services Tax).

FEES	1 Year	3 Terms	2 Terms	1 Term
Tuition Fees (per academic year)	\$17,000	\$14,000	\$11,000	\$5,000
Pastoral Care Fee <sup>1</sup>	\$1,000	\$800	\$700	\$600
Travel & Medical Insurance <sup>2</sup>	\$750	\$650	\$500	\$400
Administration Fee	\$850	\$850	\$850	\$850
Prepaid School Expenses <sup>3</sup>	\$750	\$600	\$500	\$400
NZ Government Levy	\$450	\$380	\$250	\$150
Homestay Placement Fee	\$150	\$150	\$150	\$150
Homestay Accommodation \$330/week	46 weeks \$15,180	35 weeks \$11,550	23 weeks \$7,590	11 weeks \$3,630
TOTAL	\$36,130	\$28,980	\$21,540	\$11,180

1 Pastoral Care - Students receive wrap-around care from our International team, Counsellors, Subject Teachers, and Deans. Students can contact an advisor anytime if they need assistance or support.

2 Insurance provided by Unicare. Students will be charged actual cost based on the number of days in NZ, including travel to/from their home country. Therefore, this cost may adjust slightly based on this.

3 Prepaid School Expenses typically cover students' stationery, trips, activities, and extracurricular activities (e.g. sporting or cultural choices). If the student's account falls below \$50, parents will be invoiced for further activity choices in that year.

## ADDITIONAL COSTS MAY INCLUDE

1. Homestay Placement fee: \$150 – this additional fee may be charged if a student wishes to change their homestay.

2. Leaver's documentation fee: \$150

3. Uniform costs \$850 (Short term students wear their own school uniforms, Long term students need to bring cash or credit cards to purchase the uniforms )- Uniform information: <u>Uniform Expectations</u>

4. Using Transportation fare to and from homestay and school

5. NCEA Test fees for Year 11-13: \$385 (Optional)

6. Pocket money

7. Homestay change fee (per instance): \$150 – this additional fee may be charged if a student wishes to change their homestay.

8. Homestay Accommodation fee: \$330/week

9. Airport Shuttle fare: \$400 (round trip). It is subject to change according to the shuttle service company's fee schedule.

For further information, please contact the Dean of International Students <u>international@stjohns-hamilton.school.nz</u>

\*\$1000 per term of the Tuition Fee is collected on behalf of the Proprietor of St John's College (the RC Bishop of Hamilton) for ongoing building upgrades.